

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IOWA

NO. 21-1788

LINDA K. JUCKETTE,

Petitioner – Appellant,

vs.

IOWA UTILITIES BOARD,

Respondent – Appellee

and

**OFFICE OF CONSUMER ADVOCATE AND MIDAMERICAN
ENERGY COMPANY**

Intervenors – Appellees.

**APPEAL FROM THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT FOR
POLK COUNTY**

THE HONORABLE JEANIE VAUDT

PROOF BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE ITC MIDWEST LLC

Bret A. Dublinske AT0002232
Brant M. Leonard AT0010157
FREDRIKSON & BYRON, P.A.
111 East Grand Avenue, Suite 301
Des Moines, Iowa 50309
Tel: (515) 242-8900
Fax: (515) 242-8950
Email: bdublinske@fredlaw.com
bleonard@fredlaw.com

ATTORNEYS FOR AMICUS
CURIAE ITC MIDWEST LLC

TABLE OF CONTENTS

STATEMENT OF AMICUS CURIAE ITC MIDWEST LLC 6

DISCLOSURE STATEMENT 7

INTRODUCTION 8

ARGUMENT 10

 I. The Court should affirm the Board’s grant of the franchise and
 reject an improperly narrow view of “public use.” 10

 II. Iowa Code Section 306.46 authorizes the placement of utility
 infrastructure within road right-of-way without the use of eminent
 domain 23

CONCLUSION 36

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Anderson Fin. Services, LLC v. Miller</i> , 769 N.W.2d 575 (Iowa 2009).....	25
<i>Bankhead v. Brown</i> , 25 Iowa 540 – 47 (Iowa 1868)	16
<i>Bradley v. Iowa Department of Commerce</i> , No. 01-0646, 2002 WL 31882863 (Iowa Ct. App. Dec. 30, 2002)	14
<i>Carlton Co. v. Bd. of Rev. of City of Clinton</i> , 572 N.W.2d 146 (Iowa 1997).....	23, 28
<i>Circle Exp. Co. v. Iowa State Com. Commn.</i> , 86 N.W.2d 888 (Iowa 1957)	19
<i>CMC Real Est. Corp. v. Iowa Dept. of Transp., Rail and Water Div.</i> , 475 N.W.2d 166 (Iowa 1991).....	16, 17
<i>Dindinger v. Allsteel, Inc.</i> , 860 N.W.2d 557 (Iowa 2015).....	24
<i>Matter of Est. of Franken</i> , 944 N.W.2d 853 (Iowa 2020).....	28
<i>Fischer v. Iowa State Commerce Commission</i> , 368 N.W.2d 88 (Iowa 1985)	14
<i>Gorsche Fam. Partn. v. Midwest Power, Div. of Midwest Power Sys., Inc.</i> , 529 N.W.2d 291 (Iowa 1995).....	33
<i>Hawaii Hous. Auth. v. Midkiff</i> , 467 U.S. 229 (1984).....	16, 20

<i>Hawkeye Land Company v. City of Iowa City</i> , 918 N.W.2d 503, (Table, text in Westlaw), 2018 WL 1858401 (Iowa Ct. App., Apr. 18, 2018).....	30
<i>Hrbek v. State</i> , 958 N.W.2d 779 (Iowa 2021).....	28, 35
<i>Keokuk Junction Ry. Co. v. IES Industries, Inc.</i> , 618 N.W.2d 352 (Iowa 2000).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Klinge v. Bentien</i> , 725 N.W.2d 13 (Iowa 2006)	23, 25, 27
<i>Linder v. Arkansas Midstream Gas Services Corp.</i> , 362 S.W.3d 889 (Ark. 2010).....	20
<i>In re Marivitz</i> , 636 A.2d 1241 (Pa. Cmmw. 1994).....	31
<i>McSweyn v. Inter-Urban Ry. Co.</i> , 130 N.W.2d 445 (Iowa 1964).....	29, 30
<i>Mid-Am. Pipe Line Co. v. Missouri Pac. R. Co.</i> , 298 F. Supp. 1112 (D. Kan. 1969)	20
<i>Milligan v. City of Red Oak</i> , 230 F.3d 355 (8th Cir. 2000).....	16
<i>New York v. FERC</i> , 535 U.S. 1 (2002).....	21, 22, 24
<i>Puntenney v. Iowa Utilities Bd.</i> , 928 N.W.2d 829 (Iowa 2019).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>S.E. Iowa Co-op. Elec. Ass’n v. Iowa Utils. Bd.</i> , 633 N.W.2d 814 (Iowa 2001).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Transmission Access Policy Study Group v. FERC</i> , 225 F.3d 667 (D.C. Cir. 2000)	21
<i>Vittetoe v. Iowa Southern Utilities Co.</i> , 123 N.W.2d 878 (Iowa 1963).....	15

Wright v. Midwest Old Settlers and Threshers Ass’n,
556 N.W.2d 808 (Iowa 1996)..... 19

Statutes

Iowa Code § 6A.22 17

Iowa Code § 306.46.....*passim*

Iowa Code § 476A.1(5)..... 12

Iowa Code § 478.4.....*passim*

Iowa Code § 478.15 16, 17, 22

Iowa Code § 479B.9 12

Public Use from Constitutional Takings Law..... 15

Other Authorities

Promoting Wholesale Competition Through Open Access Non-discriminatory Transmission Services by Public Utilities; Recovery of Stranded Costs by Public Utilities and Transmitting Utilities, Order No. 888, 61 FR 21540 (May 10, 1996)..... 21

Open Access Same–Time Information System and Standards of Conduct, Order No. 889, 61 Fed. Reg. 21,737 (1996) 21

Twenty-First Centuries, 27 Ecology L.Q. 351 (2000) 30
